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Current Year Previous Year
ASSETS
   Current Assets
      Operating Bank Accounts
         Chase Operating 139,191.28  128,365.07  
      Total Operating Accounts $                                      139,191.28  $                                      128,365.07  
      Reserve Accounts
         EverBank/TIAA - MM 0.00  41,118.82  
         1st Internet Bank - CD 102,905.31  55,391.09  
         1st Internet Bank - MM 0.00  43,564.58  
         Chase Savings 207,480.20  266,112.29  
      Total Reserve Accounts $                                      310,385.51  $                                      406,186.78  
      Total Bank Accounts $                                      449,576.79  $                                      534,551.85  
      Other Current Assets
         Prepaid Expenses 0.00  0.00  
         Undeposited Funds 628.50  -118.12  
      Total Other Current Assets $                                             628.50  -$                                           118.12  
   Total Current Assets $                                      450,205.29  $                                      534,433.73  
TOTAL ASSETS $                                      450,205.29  $                                      534,433.73  
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
   Liabilities
      Current Liabilities
         Credit Cards
               Chase Card - Activity 3,216.16  5,396.21  
            Total Chase Card $                                          3,216.16  $                                          5,396.21  
         Total Credit Cards $                                          3,216.16  $                                          5,396.21  
         Other Current Liabilities
            Accrued Expenses 0.00  0.00  
            Accrued Sales Tax 54.04  15.69  
            Other Current Liabilities 0.00  0.00  
         Total Other Current Liabilities $                                               54.04  $                                               15.69  
      Total Current Liabilities $                                          3,270.20  $                                          5,411.90  
      Long-Term Liabilities
         SBA Loan $                                      169,400.00  $                                      169,400.00  
         SBA Accrued Interest $                                          3,949.19  $                                                 0.00  
      Total Long-Term Liabilities $                                      173,349.19  $                                      169,400.00  
   Total Liabilities $                                      176,619.39  $                                      174,811.90  
   Equity
      Opening Bal Equity -11,002.55  0.00  
      Retained Earnings 317,129.00  316,340.77  
      Net Income -32,540.55  43,281.06  
   Total Equity $                                      273,585.90  $                                      359,621.83  
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $                                      450,205.29  $                                      534,433.73  

Association for Challenge Course Technology
Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2025
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Distribution Account 1. Events 2. Membership 3. Standards 4. OAP 5. ICP 6. VAP 7. Overhead Total
Income

Income
Other / Interest Income 15,543.02 15,543.02
Standard Income 75,290.54 48,204.30 3,669.00 16,130.00 1,083.00 300.00 140.00 144,816.84

Total for Income 75,290.54 48,204.30 3,669.00 16,130.00 1,083.00 300.00 15,683.02 $160,359.86
Gross Profit 75,290.54 48,204.30 3,669.00 16,130.00 1,083.00 300.00 15,683.02 $160,359.86
Expenses

Bank Fees
Merchant Service Fees 2,422.39 1,606.20 122.40 542.20 162.07 143.80 4.00 5,003.06
Other Bank Fees 15.00 15.00

Total for Bank Fees 2,422.39 1,606.20 122.40 542.20 162.07 143.80 19.00 $5,018.06
Dues and Subscriptions 299.00 299.00
Employee Benefits 1,400.02 2,646.52 214.31 815.40 815.40 1,015.74 1,386.05 8,293.44
Insurance

Cyber Policy 2,063.50 2,063.50
Directors & Officers 5,118.00 5,118.00
Foreign Liability Insurance 2,500.00 2,500.00
Office Property 769.00 769.00
Professional Liability 12,691.56 12,691.56
Volunteer Accident 890.00 890.00
Workers Comp 32.77 46.55 5.25 17.43 17.43 21.66 33.40 174.49

Total for Insurance 32.77 46.55 5.25 17.43 17.43 21.66 24,065.46 $24,206.55
Interest Expense 1,186.97 1,186.97
Licenses, Taxes & Fees 474.00 474.00
Miscellaneous -18.53 -18.53
Office Supplies 162.94 162.94
Payroll

Payroll Processing Fees 255.34 362.87 40.93 135.86 135.86 168.84 260.50 1,360.20
Payroll Taxes 1,154.03 1,640.34 185.16 614.07 614.07 763.33 1,177.26 6,148.26
Salaries & Wages 15,085.33 21,442.31 2,419.99 8,027.05 8,027.05 9,978.17 15,389.14 80,369.04

Total for Payroll 16,494.70 23,445.52 2,646.08 8,776.98 8,776.98 10,910.34 16,826.90 $87,877.50
Postage & Shipping 98.30 157.35 32.97 288.62
Printing and Publication 280.35 280.35
Professional Services

Accountant 3,833.75 3,833.75
Attorney 1,333.00 1,333.00
Conference Service Provider 3,082.50 3,082.50
Government Relations 2,550.00 450.00 3,000.00

Total for Professional Services 3,082.50 2,550.00 450.00 5,166.75 $11,249.25
Rent & Storage 324.06 614.56 54.73 232.68 232.68 294.60 860.02 2,613.33
Technology 2,975.00 14,077.99 12,884.60 29,937.59
Telecommunications 610.45 610.45

Statement of Activity by Class
Association for Challenge Course Technology

1st Quarter: July 1-September 30, 2025
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Distribution Account 1. Events 2. Membership 3. Standards 4. OAP 5. ICP 6. VAP 7. Overhead Total

Statement of Activity by Class
Association for Challenge Course Technology

1st Quarter: July 1-September 30, 2025

Travel
Lodging 0.00
Transportation 789.94 789.94

Total for Travel 0.00 0.00 789.94 $789.94
Venue Fees

Venue Fees - Current Year 65,321.77 65,321.77
Total for Venue Fees 65,321.77 $65,321.77

Total for Expenses 92,053.21 45,085.64 3,930.47 10,384.69 10,004.56 12,386.14 64,746.52 $238,591.23
Net Operating Income -16,762.67 3,118.66 -261.47 5,745.31 -8,921.56 -12,086.14 -49,063.50 -$78,231.37
Other Income

Employee Retention Credits 45,690.82 45,690.82
Total for Other Income 45,690.82 $45,690.82
Other Expenses
Net Other Income 45,690.82 $45,690.82
Net Income -16,762.67 3,118.66 -261.47 5,745.31 -8,921.56 -12,086.14 -3,372.68 -$32,540.55

Cash Basis Wednesday, October 08, 2025 08:08 PM GMTZ
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Actual Budget
Variance to 

Budget % of Budget
Income
   Income
      Other / Interest Income 15,891.06  1,335.00  14,556.06  1190.34%
      Standard Income 144,468.80  182,789.26  -38,320.46  79.04%
   Total Income $  160,011.82  $  184,124.26  -$   24,112.44  86.90%
Gross Profit $  160,359.86  $  184,124.26  -$   23,764.40  87.09%
Expenses
   Advertising and Promotions 0.00  2,450.00  2,450.00  0.00%
   Bank Fees
      Merchant Service Fees 5,003.06  5,940.65  937.59  84.22%
      Other Bank Fees 15.00  45.00  30.00  33.33%
   Total Bank Fees $      5,018.06  $      5,985.65  $         967.59  83.83%
   Continuing Education 0.00  150.00  150.00  0.00%
   Dues and Subscriptions 299.00  1,264.00  965.00  23.66%
   Employee Benefits 8,293.44  8,190.33  -103.11  101.26%
   Insurance
      Cyber Policy 2,063.50  2,266.00  202.50  91.06%
      Directors & Officers 5,118.00  5,629.80  511.80  90.91%
      Foreign Liability Insurance 2,500.00  2,750.00  250.00  90.91%
      Office Property 769.00  829.40  60.40  92.72%
      Professional Liability 12,691.56  13,958.56  1,267.00  90.92%
      Volunteer Accident 890.00  979.00  89.00  90.91%
      Workers Comp 174.49  245.00  70.51  71.22%
   Total Insurance $    24,206.55  $    26,657.76  $      2,451.21  90.80%
   Interest Expense 1,186.97  1,149.00  -37.97  103.30%
   Licenses, Taxes & Fees 474.00  455.00  -19.00  104.18%
   Meals & Entertainment 0.00  45.00  45.00  0.00%
   Miscellaneous -18.53  15.00  33.53  -123.53%
   Office Supplies 162.94  120.00  -42.94  135.78%
   Payroll
      Payroll Processing Fees 1,360.20  1,633.31  273.11  83.28%
      Payroll Taxes 6,148.26  6,655.77  507.51  92.37%
      Salaries & Wages 80,369.04  81,665.78  1,296.74  98.41%
   Total Payroll $    87,877.50  $    89,954.86  $      2,077.36  97.69%
   Postage & Shipping 288.62  326.25  37.63  88.47%
   Printing and Publication 280.35  730.00  449.65  38.40%
   Professional Services
      Accountant 3,833.75  5,265.00  1,431.25  72.82%
      Attorney 1,333.00  1,250.01  -82.99  106.64%
      Conference Service Provider 3,082.50  4,400.00  1,317.50  70.06%
      Government Relations 3,000.00  3,000.00  0.00  100.00%
      Other Professional Services 0.00  0.00  0.00  
      Speaker Fees 0.00  0.00  0.00  
   Total Professional Services $    11,249.25  $    13,915.01  $      2,665.76  80.84%

Association for Challenge Course Technology
Budget vs. Actuals: FY2025-2026

July - September, 2025

Total
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Actual Budget
Variance to 

Budget % of Budget

Association for Challenge Course Technology
Budget vs. Actuals: FY2025-2026

July - September, 2025

Total

   Rent & Storage 2,613.33  2,394.00  -219.33  109.16%
   Technology 29,937.59  30,158.00  220.41  99.27%
   Telecommunications 610.45  591.45  -19.00  103.21%
   Travel
      Lodging 0.00  0.00  0.00  
      Meals 0.00  0.00  0.00  
      Transportation 789.94  0.00  -789.94  
   Total Travel $         789.94  $             0.00  -$        789.94  
   Venue Fees
      Venue Fees - Current Year 65,321.77  65,321.77  0.00  100.00%
   Total Venue Fees $    65,321.77  $    65,321.77  $             0.00  100.00%
Total Expenses $  238,591.23  $  249,873.08  $    11,281.85  95.48%
Net Operating Income -$   78,231.37  -$   65,748.82  -$   12,482.55  118.99%
Other Income
   Employee Retention Credits 45,690.82  0.00  45,690.82  
Total Other Income $    45,690.82  $             0.00  $    45,690.82  
Net Other Income $    45,690.82  $             0.00  $    45,690.82  
Net Income -$   32,540.55  -$   65,748.82  $    33,208.27  49.49%

Wednesday, Oct 08, 2025 01:45:02 PM GMT-7 - Cash Basis
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